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A. Schools/ CSS: Getting help on Health and Safety  

ECC Contacts Name(s) Contact No. / email 
ECC Corporate Health & 
Safety Team  

H&S Support desk Tel: 0333 013 9818 
hs@essex.gov.uk 

 
Health and Safety 
Champion for schools 

Clare Kershaw Tel: 0333 013 6580 

Health and Safety Co-
ordinator for Schools 
(Children and Families) 

Covered by part-time post.   Tel: 0333 013 7876 

Asbestos / legionella / 
contractor management 
advice (this will be 
schools property 
consultant or another 
competent contractor) 

School Business Manager  

School meals School Meals Helpline:  school.meals@essex.gov.uk 

 
Educational Visits 
Adviser (EVOLVE) 

Educational Visits Team advice@evolveadvice.co.uk 

Employee Assistance 
Programme 
(Confidential service) 

Enter details of own provider  

ECC Safety / Employee 
representatives: 
(These representatives 
sit on the ECC Schools 
Health & Safety 
Committee). 

Jeff Fair (ATL) 
Paul Lees (NASUWT) 
Joe Ledgerton (GMB) 

 

jfair@essex.atl.org.uk 
paul.lees@talktalk.net 
joe.ledgerton@gmbactivist.org.uk 

 

Other Contacts   

 

School’s Property Consultant Tracy Smart, School Business Manager 
School’s food safety advisor Pabulum 
Juniper Training 

Tel: 0345 646 0516 

training@junipereducation.org 
Occupational health advice Innovate Health Care – 

www.innovatehealthcare.co.uk  

Email - enquiries@innovatehmg.co.uk    

0161 480 5512 (Or enter details of own provider) 
School nurse  Kayleigh Morris – 07773 207234 – 

Kayleigh.morris3@nhs.net 
Essex Health Protection Unit 
(Infection control advice):  

0300 303 8537 

EastofEnglandHPT@phe.gov.uk 
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